

**Reference Number:** FOI 101004482086

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000



**Request:**

**Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your estates department:

1. Commercial Properties currently owned by the council.( (Data Quality as of Q1 2019)
  
2. Complete Non-Residential / Business Property Rates Data (Data Quality as of Q1 2019)
  - - Billing Authority Property Reference Code (linking the property to the VOA database reference)
  - - Firm's Trading Name (i.e. property occupant)
  - - Full Property Address (Number, Street, Postal Code, Town)
  - - Occupied / Vacant
  - - Date of Occupation / Vacancy
  - - Actual annual rates charged (in Pounds)

Please provide the information in the form of an Excel workbook.

**Response:**

1. This information is available to the general public on Cornwall Councils website <http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/> and can be accessed using the following link, [https://cornwall.concerto.co.uk/content/site\\_public\\_page.aspx](https://cornwall.concerto.co.uk/content/site_public_page.aspx) All properties are on there and can be exported into an excel spreadsheet.

2. This information is available to the general public on Cornwall Councils web-site <http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/> and can be accessed using the following link, <https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/data-protection-and-freedom-of-information/freedom-of-information-advice/freedom-of-information-responses/council-tax-business-rates-and-benefits/>.

The most up to date spreadsheet will be available on our website shortly

and will be shown in the April 2019 responses.

**Information provided by:** Customer Access and Digital Services (Revenues) & Property Services